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Bill

SB 2297
SB 2364
SB 2241
SB 2061

Bill

Carrier
Olson, J.

Anderson, D.

Kasper

Koppelman

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier

HCR 3019 Kasper

HCR 3020 Koppelman

HCR 3005 Satrom
HCR 3024 Hagert

HCR 3033 Koppelman

HCR 3031 Cory

Bill

SB 2046
SB 2147
SB 2097

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier
Karls
Dockter
Heinert

SCR 4015 Klemin
SCR 4010 Holle

SB 2192
SB 2048
SB 2347
SB 2130
SB 2229
SB 2292
SB 2306
SB 2264
SB 2366
SB 2246
SB 2373
SB 2165

Heilman

Johnson, J.

Satrom
Hatlestad

Motschenbacher

Warrey
Jonas

Hagert
Conmy

Finley-DeVille

Beltz
Bosch

Consideration of Amendments

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

Am adds EM

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

6th Order
NATRES 12-0 DP
NATRES 12-0 DP
NATRES 10-2 DP
IBL 11-0 DP

11th Order
IBL 11-3 DP
IBL 8-6 DP
GVA 11-2 DP
FINTAX 11-3 DNP
IBL 8-5 DP
GVA 7-3 DP

14th Order
JUD 9-2 DP
FINTAX 12-1 DP
NATRES 12-0 DP
POLSUB 14-0 DP
POLSUB 9-5 DP
POLSUB 12-1 DP
GVA 6-4 DNP
GVA 9-2 DNP
POLSUB 13-0 DP
POLSUB 7-6 DP
POLSUB 13-0 DP
POLSUB 13-0 DP
NATRES 11-0 DNP
NATRES 12-0 DP
AGR 13-0 DP
AGR 13-0 DP
NATRES 10-0 DP

FN

House Convenes at: 1:00PM

A=Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Second Reading and Final Passage

14th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
SB 2042 Hoverson GVA 10-1 DP
SB 2029 Steiner GVA 11-1 DNP EM
SB 2049 MclLeod GVA 11-0 DP
SB 2108 Cory GVA 11-0 DP FN
SB 2163 Johnson, J. GVA 9-3 DP
SB 2223 Marschall EDU 13-0 DP
SB 2214 Christy IBL 13-0 DP FN
SB 2370 Hoverson GVA 8-3 DNP
SB 2114 Rohr HUMSER 14-0 DP
SB 2171 Ostlie IBL 7-3 DNP FN + Employee
Ben
SB 2180 Tveit IBL 8-1 DP FN
SB 2233 Wagner IBL 8-5 DP FN
SB 2067 VanWinkle JUD 13-0 DP
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2297 Carrier: Rep. Olson, J.

Sen. Kannianen, Beard

Rep. D. Anderson, J. Olson

Relating to a lifetime combination license; and to declare an emergency.

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/14 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

02/15 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

SB 2364 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, D.

Sen. Klein, Luick, Sorvaag

Rep. Nelson, Weisz

Relating to the Garrison Diversion Conservancy District and permanent easements.

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/17 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/20 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 02:15

SB 2241 Carrier: Rep. Kasper

Sen. Klein

Relating to damages for wrongful injuries to timber.

01/25 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
02/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/16 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

SB 2061 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman
Relating to administrative hearings; and to amend and reenact subsection 11 of section 43-02.2-02, paragraph 2 of
subdivision f of subsection 5 of section 43-02.2-03, and sections 43-02.2-04 and 43-02.2-10, of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to the practice and licensure of public accountancy.

01/19 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/06 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 30 3

02/07 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/09 House Received from Senate
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SB 2061 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman
02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/08 House Committee Hearing 08:00

Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

HCR 3019 Carrier: Rep. Kasper

Rep. Kasper, Dockter, Steiner, Vetter, Koppelman, Lefor, Louser, Rohr, D. Ruby

Sen. Luick, Myrdal, Paulson

Relating to term limits for members of the legislative assembly and statewide elected officers; to repeal section 4 of
article XV of the Constitution of North Dakota, relating to prohibiting the legislative assembly from proposing certain
amendments to article XV of the Constitution of North Dakota; and to provide for application.

02/20 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/08 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 3 0

HCR 3020 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman

Rep. Kasper, Headland, Kempenich, Koppelman, Lefor, Louser, Rohr, D. Ruby

Sen. Vedaa, Larsen, Paulson

Relating to sessions of the legislative assembly; and to provide an effective date.

02/20 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/08 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 8 6 0

HCR 3005 Carrier: Rep. Satrom

Rep. Satrom, Bosch, Klemin, Lefor

Sen. Conley, Larson, Rust

Relating to requiring the governor to call a special session of the legislative assembly to consider a veto if the governor
vetoes a bill or item when the legislative assembly is not in session.

01/10 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/26 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/06 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 11 2 0

03/07 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/08 House Laid over three legislative days

HCR 3024 Carrier: Rep. Hagert

Rep. Hoverson, Bellew, Schatz, VanWinkle

Sen. Magrum

Relating to prohibiting the levy of property tax except for limited purposes, replacing lost property tax revenue through
increased sales tax, and prohibiting the issuance of general obligation bonds secured with property tax; to repeal
sections 4, 5, 7, 9, and 10 of article X of the Constitution of North Dakota, relating to prohibiting the levy of property
tax; and to provide an effective date.

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 3 0
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HCR 3033 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman

Rep. Mock, Hagert, Ista, Kempenich, Kreidt, Schatz

Sen. Cleary, Meyer

Relating to the transfer of earnings from the legacy fund.

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/06 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 8 5 1

HCR 3031 Carrier: Rep. Cory

Rep. Vetter, Cory, Hoverson, Klemin, Motschenbacher, Rios

Sen. Paulson

Relating to the subject matter of initiated measures and constitutional amendments, the manner of signing petitions,
the establishment of an electronic signature gathering system by the secretary of state, and the threshold for placing a
measure on the ballot; to provide for application; and to provide an effective date.

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/03 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/10 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 7 3 3

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

SB 2046 Carrier: Rep. Karls

Relating to fitness to proceed.

01/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/11 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/12 House Received from Senate

02/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/08 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 2 2
03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2147 Carrier: Rep. Dockter

Sen. Larson, Bekkedahl, Paulson

Rep. Dockter, Vetter

Relating to an income tax deduction for retired law enforcement personnel benefits; and to provide an effective date.
01/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/18 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/19 House Received from Senate

02/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/07 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 1

03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2097 Carrier: Rep. Heinert

Relating to wild and scenic river designations.
01/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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SB 2097 Carrier: Rep. Heinert

01/11 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 2

01/12 House Received from Senate

02/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/03 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/09 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 0 2
03/10 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SCR 4015 Carrier: Rep. Klemin

Sen. Hogan, Cleary

A concurrent resolution recognizing the 25th anniversary of the ratification of the Good Friday Agreement that provided
the framework for lasting peace in Northern Ireland and celebrating the flag of Ireland as a symbol of peace and a link
between the United States and Ireland.

02/07 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/07 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/08 Senate Second reading, adopted

02/09 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/09 House Committee Hearing 03:00

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SCR 4010 Carrier: Rep. Holle
Sen. Myrdal, Boehm, Elkin

Rep. Motschenbacher, Steiner

A concurrent resolution designating the Winchester Model 1876 as North Dakota's state firearm.
02/16 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/16 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/21 Senate Second reading, adopted

02/22 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/09 House Committee Hearing 03:30

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 95 0

SB 2192 Carrier: Rep. Heilman

Sen. Hogue, Cleary

Rep. Lefor, Vigesaa

Relating to the impact of term limits on the legislative assembly.

01/18 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/19 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/20 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 121 1

SB 2048 Carrier: Rep. Johnson, J.
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SB 2048 Carrier: Rep. Johnson, J.

Relating to the definitions and notice to an accused individual.

01/27 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/30 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/31 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 3

02/01 House Received from Senate

02/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/10 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 4 3

SB 2347 Carrier: Rep. Satrom

Sen. Erbele, J. Roers, Wanzek

Rep. Brandenburg, Monson, Thomas

Relating to the threshold for procuring plans, drawings, and specifications from an architect or engineer for
construction of a public improvement.

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
02/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/16 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 35 nays 12

02/17 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 9 2 2

SB 2130 Carrier: Rep. Hatlestad

Sen. Vedaa, Dever, Larson

Rep. D. Anderson, Thomas

Relating to the definition of peace officers.

01/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

01/12 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/13 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/16 House Received from Senate

02/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2229 Carrier: Rep. Motschenbacher
Sen. Cleary, Lee, Meyer

Rep. Dockter, Rohr

Relating to designating curling as the official state sport.

01/18 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

01/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/20 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 30 nays 17

01/23 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 6 1
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SB 2292 Carrier: Rep. Warrey

Sen. K. Roers, Barta

Rep. Louser, Satrom, Schauer

Relating to election offenses and election observers; and to provide a penalty.

01/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/27 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/30 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/31 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/03 House Committee Hearing 01:30

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2306 Carrier: Rep. Jonas

Sen. Klein, Kessel, K. Roers

Rep. Boschee, Nathe, Stemen

Relating to job development authorities.

02/06 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 0 1

02/07 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/08 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/03 House Committee Hearing 01:00

03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2264 Carrier: Rep. Hagert

Sen. Kannianen, Boehm, Rust

Rep. B. Anderson, Fegley, Longmuir

Relating to notification to landowners.

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, without recommendation 6 0 0

02/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/14 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 37 nays 8

02/15 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/02 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2366 Carrier: Rep. Conmy

Sen. Kannianen, Boehm, Klein

Rep. Fegley, Nelson

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of accessibility of natural gas in small communities.
02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/13 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/09 House Committee Hearing 02:15
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SB 2366 Carrier: Rep. Conmy
03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 12 0 2

SB 2246 Carrier: Rep. Finley-DeVille
Sen. Luick

Relating to compensation for soil conservation district board members.
01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/02 Senate Reported back without recommendation 50 1

02/03 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 0

02/06 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 0

SB 2373 Carrier: Rep. Beltz

Sen. Erbele, Lemm, Luick

Rep. Brandenburg, Hauck, Schreiber-Beck

Relating to the establishment of the livestock-friendly county designation.
02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/03 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/06 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

02/07 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 13 0 0

SB 2165 Carrier: Rep. Bosch

Sen. Patten, Kannianen, Kessel

Rep. Bosch, Novak, Porter

Relating to membership of the clean sustainable energy authority.

02/21 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 40 nays 6

02/21 Senate Amendment adopted

02/21 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 16 0 0

02/22 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/10 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 0 4

SB 2042 Carrier: Rep. Hoverson
Relating to resolution of identical bids or proposals in procurement and secretary of state registration; and to amend
and reenact sections 44-08-01, 44-08-02, 54-44.4-02, 54-44.4-05, 54-44.4-09, and 54-44.4-13 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to reciprocal preference requirements in procurement, resident North Dakota bidder, seller,
vendor, offeror, or contractor, exemptions from procurement, procurement solicitation methods, bidder registration
requirements, approved vendors, and public notices.

01/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
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SB 2042 Carrier: Rep. Hoverson

01/18 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/19 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/20 House Received from Senate

02/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/02 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 1 2

SB 2029 Carrier: Rep. Steiner

Emergency
Relating to emergency commission and budget section approval to accept and disburse federal funds and state
special funds; and to declare an emergency.
01/10 Senate Laid over one legislative day
01/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
01/12 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1, Emergency clause carried
01/13 House Received from Senate
02/15 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/02 House Committee Hearing 08:30
03/10 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 1 1

SB 2049 Carrier: Rep. McLeod

Relating to the leasing and administration of lands managed by the board of university and school lands; and to repeal
section 15-04-18 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the leasing and administration of lands managed by
the board of university and school lands.

01/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

01/12 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

01/13 House Received from Senate

02/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/03 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 2

SB 2108 Carrier: Rep. Cory

Relating to motor vehicle permit fees; and to repeal section 55-08-14.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to
leadership and facility grants.

02/03 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/06 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/07 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/08 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

03/02 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 2

SB 2163 Carrier: Rep. Johnson, J.

Sen. Dever, Magrum
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SB 2163 Carrier: Rep. Johnson, J.

Rep. Dobervich, Karls, Klemin, Meier

Relating to language on voting ballots.

01/19 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

02/13 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 27 nays 20

02/14 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/03 House Committee Hearing 08:30

03/10 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 9 3 1

SB 2223 Carrier: Rep. Marschall

Sen. Meyer, Burckhard, Kreun

Rep. Hagert, Heinert, M. Ruby

Relating to the residency requirement for military installation school board members.
01/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/19 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/20 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/23 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/07 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/08 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2214 Carrier: Rep. Christy

Sen. Magrum, Boehm

Rep. Christensen, S. Olson

Relating to the exclusions from the term employee.

01/26 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
01/27 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/30 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/31 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/07 House Committee Hearing 02:30

03/08 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

SB 2370 Carrier: Rep. Hoverson

Sen. Davison, Elkin

Rep. Richter

Relating to cooperative purchasing pursuant to a joint powers agreement; and to amend and reenact subsection 4 of
section 11-11-14, and subsection 52 of section 40-05-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to authorizing a
city or a county to engage in cooperative purchasing.

02/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:01

02/17 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/20 House Received from Senate

Page: 11



House Calendar
Sixty-eighth Session Day 43
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 14, 2023

SB 2370 Carrier: Rep. Hoverson

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 02:30

SB 2114 Carrier: Rep. Rohr

Relating to the establishment of an alternative to discipline program for nurses licensed in North Dakota.
02/03 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 0 2

02/06 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

02/07 House Received from Senate

02/16 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/22 House Request return from committee

02/22 House Rereferred to Human Services

03/13 House Committee Hearing 10:45

SB 2171 Carrier: Rep. Ostlie

Sen. Dever, K. Roers

Relating to public employees retirement system health benefits; and to amend and reenact subdivision a of
subsection 2 of section 54-52.1-18 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to public employees retirement system
health benefits.

01/09 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred State and Local Government Committee

01/19 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/03 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/06 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

02/07 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/13 House Committee Hearing 09:00

SB 2180 Carrier: Rep. Tveit

Sen. Klein, Magrum, Myrdal

Rep. Monson, Vigesaa, Weisz

Relating to the annual comprehensive financial report, audits of state agencies, reports, financial audits, and petitions;
and to provide for retroactive application.

01/17 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

01/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
01/20 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/23 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/24 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/13 House Committee Hearing 09:00

SB 2233 Carrier: Rep. Wagner

Sen. Klein, Bekkedahl, Hogue

Rep. Lefor, Vigesaa

Relating to the audit of loan programs administered by the Bank of North Dakota.
01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry and Business Committee
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SB 2233 Carrier: Rep. Wagner
01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

01/23 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 0

01/24 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/25 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/13 House Committee Hearing 09:00

SB 2067 Carrier: Rep. VanWinkle

Sen. Larson

Relating to medical screening and acute forensic medical examination costs.
01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/04 Senate Committee Hearing 01:00

01/06 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 43 nays 0

01/06 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/13 House Committee Hearing 09:00
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